
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                    

                  

                                        

 

Wolverham Primary & Nursery School 
Milton Road 

Ellesmere Port 
Cheshire 

CH65 5AT 
Tel: 0151 351 5133 

head@wolverham.cheshire.sch.uk 
admin@wolverham.cheshire.sch.uk 

Website – www.wpns.org.uk 
Headteacher – Miss J Ogden BEd (Hons) 

 

 

 

HOLIDAY LIST FOR PERIOD 1st September 2024 to 31st August 2025 

 

 Date of opening to children Date of closing to children 

Autumn half term 1 Tuesday 3rd September Friday 25th October 

Autumn half term 2 Monday 4th November Friday 20th December 

Spring half term 1 Tuesday 7th January Friday 14th February 

Spring half term 2 Tuesday 25th February Friday 4th April 

Summer half term 1 Tuesday 22nd April Friday 23rd May 

Summer half term 2 Tuesday 3rd June Friday 18th July 

 

INSET days – staff only Bank Holidays 

Monday 2nd September 

Monday 6th January 

Monday 24th February 

Monday 2nd June 

Monday 21st July 

Tuesday 22nd July 

Monday 21st April 

Monday 5th May 
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